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NO.EX.V A:PG:SEM:EXAM:NOTN 19-20 Office of the Registrar (Eva.)
Pareeksha Bhavan
Jnanabharathi Campus
Bangalore - 560 056.
Date: 02.05.2019

FEE _NOTIFICATION
Sub: Conduct of I & IV Semester P.G. Exams. of all faculties and II, IV & VI Sem.
MCA, (except MBA) Exams. during June 2019.

UNDER ONE TIME MEASURE
Ref: 1) Notn. No.Aca-IV/A1/II YR/PG/DGCof Events/2018-2019, dt. 18.07.2018.
2) Academic council Resolution Dated 24.03.2018
3) Vice-Chancellor Approval 30.04.2019

It is hereby notified that II & IV Semester P.G. Examinations of all Faculties and
II, IV & VI Sem. MCA Examinations will be held during June 2019. The detailed Time-

Table and Centre of Examination will be notified in due course.

Further, as per the resolution of the Syndicate dated: 04.02.2015 in addition to the
Examination fee the candidates who are appearing for 4t Semester P.G. Examinations of
all faculties and VI Semester MCA Examination as fresher or repeater have to pay the

prescribed degree certificate fee.
The last date for payment of Examination fee/Convocation fee/Degree Certificate

and submission of duly filled in application forms to the Chairperson of the University
Departments / Principals of the affiliated Colleges, offering P.G. Courses are as follows:

FEES TO BE PAID BY “ON LINE PAYMENT”FOR INFROMATION VISIT

WWW.bangaloreuniversity.ac.in

1. Without Fine up to 20.05.2019
2. With a Penal fee of Rs.200/- : 27.05.2019
3. Last date for submission of OMR /

Examn. Applications by the Depts./Colleges 30.05.2019
4, Last date for submission of Question

paper Indent to the Confidential

section of the Exam Branch : 30.05.2019
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FEE PRESCRIBED FOR THE EXAMINATION _SEPARATE SUBJECT ~-WISE DETAILED FEE

STRUCTURE LIST IS ALSO ENCLOSED

(Following fees including Practical / Viva-Voce/Dessertation/Project etc.)

1. M.A. -

2. MA. -

4. M.A-

5. M.S.W.

BU Depts/ Affiliated
Govt. Colleges College of BU

Economics/English/French/Hindi/
History/Kannada/Philosophy/Poliﬁcal
Science/Rural Development/Sanskrit/
Japanese/Spanish/Women Studies
Journalism and Mass Communication
Sociology/Telugu/Urdu/Women Studies.

II & IV Semester (Full Examn. Fee) Rs.1150/-  Rs.1150/-
For Repeaters Per Subject Rs.330/- Rs.330/-
Performing Arts — (DDM)

II & IV Semester (Full Examn. Fee) Rs.1350/-

For Repeaters Per subject Rs.330/-

Practical Rs.200/-

Visual Arts — (MVA)

II & IV Semester (Full Examn. Fee) Rs.2700/- _—
For Repeaters Per subject Rs.550/-

Practical/ Project/Viva-Voce/Dissertation Rs.500/-
(Rs.200/-+150/-+150)

Journalism & Mass Communication

II Semester (Full Examn. Fee) Rs.1150/- L

IV Semester (Full Examn .Fee) Rs.1300/-

For Repeaters Per subject Rs.330/-

Viva-Voce Rs.150/-

II & IV Semester (Full Examn. Fee) Rs.1300/-  Rs.1300/-
For Repeaters Per subject Rs.440/- Rs.440/-
Viva-Voce Rs.150/- Rs.150/-



6. M.Com. - Commerce.
II Semester (Full Examn. Fee)
IV Semester (Full Examn. Fee)
For Repeaters Per subject
Viva-Voce

7. M.Com- (F.A)
I Semester (Full Examn. Fee)
IV Semester (Full Examn. Fee)
For Repeaters Per subject
Viva-Voce &Dissertation

8. M.Com- (M.T.T.M)
II Semester (Full Examn. Fee)
IV Semester (Full Examn. Fee)
For Repeaters Per subject
Viva-Voce& Dissertation

9. M.Com- (I.B)
II Semester (Full Examn. Fee)
IV Semester (Full Examn. Fee)
For Repeaters Per subject
Viva-Voce& Dissertation

10. M.Ed.Il Semester (Full Examn. Fee)
IV Semester (Full Examn. Fee)
For Repeaters Per subject
Pratical-200 Viva-Voce -150/-, Dissertation 150/-

11 M.P:Ed. - Physical Education
II Semester (Full Examn. Fee)
IV Semester (Full Examn. Fee)

For Repeaters Per subject
Pratical-200 Viva-Voce -150/-,

12. Law-  LL.M. Il Semester (Full Examn. Fee)
For Repeaters Per subject
Viva-Voce/Dissertation

Rs.1150/-
Rs.1300/-
Rs.330/-
Rs.150/-

Rs.2350/-
Rs.2650/-
Rs.550/-
Rs.300/-

Rs.2350/-

Rs.2500/-

Rs.550/-
Rs.150/-

Rs.2350/-
Rs.2650/-
Rs.550/-
Rs.300/-

Rs.2000/-
Rs.2000/-
Rs.470/-
Rs.500/-

Rs.1850/-
Rs.1850/-

Rs.470/-
Rs.350/-

Rs.2800/-
Rs.550/-
Rs.300/-

Rs.1150/-
Rs.1300/-
Rs.330/-
Rs.150/-

Rs.2350/-
Rs.2650/-
Rs.550/-
Rs.300/-

Rs.2350/-

Rs.2500/-

Rs.550/-
Rs.150/-

Rs.2350/-
Rs.2650/-
Rs.550/-
Rs.300/-

Rs.2000/-
Rs.2000/-
Rs.470/-

Rs.500/-







